Academic Year 1999-2000
Tuition Rates

Undergraduate
Full- Part-
Time Time
Two- Per
School Term Credit
College and Faculty of Arts and Sciences
Pennsylvania residents $6,118 $212
Out-of-State residents $13,434 $459
College of General Studies
Pennsylvania residents $6,118 $212
Out-of-State residents $13,434 $459
College of Business Administration and Joseph M. Katz Graduate
School of Business
Pennsylvania residents $6,910 $239
Out-of-State residents $15,178 $518
School of Education
Pennsylvania residents $6,118 $212
Out-of-State residents $13,434 $459
School of Engineering
Pennsylvania residents $6,568 $242
Out-of-State residents $14,712 $504
School of Law
First Professional (LLM)
Pennsylvania residents -- --
Out-of-State residents -- --
First Professional (JD)
Pennsylvania residents -- --
Out-of-State residents -- --
Graduate School of Public and International Affairs
Pennsylvania residents -- --
Out-of-State residents -- --
School of Social Work
Pennsylvania residents $6,118 $212

Out-of-State residents $13,434

$459

Graduate
Full- Part-
Time Time
Two- Per
Term Credit
$8,338 $342
$17,168 $707

$16,629 (a) (b)
$28,326 (a) (b)

$8,338
$17,168

$9,572
$19,710

$18,250
$18,250

$12,388 (c)
$19,362 (c)

$8,338
$17,168

$8,338

$17,168

$481
$901

$342
$707

$459
$938

$760
$760

$471 (c) (d)
$853 (c) (d)

$342
$707

$342

$707



School of Information Sciences
Pennsylvania residents $6,636 $222 $8,768 $361
Out-of-State residents $14,542 $477 $18,054 $748

School of Dental Medicine

Undergraduate

Pennsylvania residents $6,118 $212 - -
Out-of-State residents $13,434 $459 - -
Graduate (Basic Science Programs)

Pennsylvania residents - - $9,778 $403
Out-of-State residents - -- $20,146 $830
Graduate (Clinical Programs)

Pennsylvania residents - - $19,916 $826
Out-of-State residents - -- $28,974 $1,205
First Professional

Pennsylvania residents - - $19,916 $443 (d)
Out-of-State residents - -- $28,974 $807 (d)

School of Nursing
Pennsylvania residents $7,872 $267 $9,778 (c) $403 (c)
Out-of-State residents $17,168 $569 $20,146 (c) $830 (c)

School of Pharmacy

Graduate

Pennsylvania residents -- - $9,778 $403
Out-of-State residents - - $20,146 $830
First Professional (PharmD Program)

Pennsylvania residents - -- $10,372 $452
Out-of-State residents - - $14,492 $631

Graduate School of Public Health
Pennsylvania residents - --  $9,778 $403
Out-of-State residents - - $20,146 $830

School of Medicine

Graduate

Pennsylvania residents - - $9,778 $403
Out-of-State residents - - $20,146 $830
First Professional

Pennsylvania residents - -- $21,354 $379 (d)
Out-of-State residents -- -- $28,832 $666 (d)

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences



Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Schools of Education and Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Schools of Nursing and Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology,
Nursing, and Respiratory Care)

Pennsylvania residents

Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Engineering Technology
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Nursing
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Respiratory Care
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Greensburg Campus
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Titusville Campus
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Bradford Campus (except Nursing)
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

$7,872
$17,168

$6,118
()
$13,434
(c)

$6,568
$14,712

$7,872
$17,168

$6,548
$14,368

$6,118
$13,434

$5,644
$12,398

$6,118
$13,434

$267
$569

$212

$459

$242
$504

$267
$569

$222
$473

$212
$459

$190
$410

$212
$459

$9,778
$20,146

$9,058
$18,658

$9,778
$20,146

$403
$830

$372
$769

$403
$830



Bradford Campus - Nursing
Pennsylvania residents $7,872 $267 -- -
Out-of-State residents $17,168 $569 - -

(a) Rate shown is for three terms.

(b) Three-term tuition for the EMBA/FLEX-MBA program is $18,000.
(c) Rates vary for specific programs.

(d) Rates shown are applicable to courses outside of the curriculum.

Pitt Home Page

If you have questions on which tuition rates, Pennsylvania or out-of-state, are applicable to you, direct them to Student

Financial Services.
If you have any other questions, direct them to the Office of Institutional Research.
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