Academic Year 1999-2000 Tuition Rates

	Undergraduate		Graduate	
	Full-	Part-	Full-	Part- Time Per
	Time	Time	Time	
Outro	Two-	Per	Two-	
School	Term	Credit	Term	Credit
College and Faculty of Arts and Sciences	00.440	4040	* 0.000	#0.40
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,118	\$212		\$342
Out-of-State residents	\$13,434	\$459	\$17,168	\$707
College of General Studies				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,118	\$212		
Out-of-State residents	\$13,434	\$459		
College of Business Administration and Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,910	\$239	\$16,629 (a) (b)	\$481
Out-of-State residents	\$15,178	\$518	, . ,	
Out-of-State residents	φ15,176	φυιο	φ20,320 (a) (b)	φ901
School of Education				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,118	\$212	\$8,338	\$342
Out-of-State residents	\$13,434	\$459	\$17,168	\$707
School of Engineering				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,568	\$242	\$9,572	\$459
Out-of-State residents	\$14,712	\$504	\$19,710	\$938
School of Law				
First Professional (LLM)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$18,250	\$760
Out-of-State residents			\$18,250	\$760
First Professional (JD)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$12,388 (c)	\$471 (c) (d)
Out-of-State residents			\$19,362 (c)	\$853 (c) (d)
Graduate School of Public and International Affairs				
Pennsylvania residents			\$8,338	\$342
Out-of-State residents			\$17,168	\$707
School of Social Work				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,118	\$212	\$8,338	\$342
Out-of-State residents	\$13,434	\$459	\$17,168	\$707

School of Information Sciences				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,636	\$222	\$8,768	\$361
Out-of-State residents	\$14,542	\$477		\$748
School of Dental Medicine				
Undergraduate				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,118	\$212		
Out-of-State residents	\$13,434	\$459		
Graduate (Basic Science Programs)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,778	\$403
Out-of-State residents			\$20,146	\$830
Graduate (Clinical Programs)				
Pennsylvania residents			\$19,916	\$826
Out-of-State residents			\$28,974	\$1,205
First Professional				
Pennsylvania residents			\$19,916	\$443 (d
Out-of-State residents			\$28,974	\$807 (d)
School of Nursing				
Pennsylvania residents	\$7,872	\$267	\$9,778 (c)	\$403 (c)
Out-of-State residents	\$17,168	\$569	\$20,146 (c)	\$830 (c)
School of Pharmacy				
Graduate				
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,778	\$403
Out-of-State residents			\$20,146	\$830
First Professional (PharmD Program)			. ,	·
Pennsylvania residents			\$10,372	\$452
Out-of-State residents			\$14,492	\$631
Graduate School of Public Health				
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,778	\$403
Out-of-State residents			\$20,146	\$830
School of Medicine				
Graduate				
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,778	\$403
Out-of-State residents			\$20,146	\$830
First Professional				
First Professional Pennsylvania residents			\$21,354	\$379 (d

Pennsylvania residents	\$7,872	\$267	\$9,778	\$403
Out-of-State residents	\$17,168	\$569	\$20,146	\$830
Schools of Education and Public Health			** ***	40-0
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,058	\$372
Out-of-State residents			\$18,658	\$769
Schools of Nursing and Public Health				
Pennsylvania residents			\$9,778	\$403
Out-of-State residents			\$20,146	\$830
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)				
Nuising, and Respiratory Care)	\$6,118			
Pennsylvania residents	Ф0,116 (c)	\$212		
•	\$13,434	, - · -		
Out-of-State residents	(c)	\$459		
Johnstown Campus - Engineering Technology				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,568	\$242		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,712	\$504		
Johnstown Campus - Nursing				
Pennsylvania residents	\$7,872	\$267		
Out-of-State residents	\$17,168	\$569		
Johnstown Campus - Respiratory Care				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,548	\$222		
Out-of-State residents	\$14,368	\$473		
Greensburg Campus				
Pennsylvania residents	\$6,118	\$212		
Out-of-State residents	\$13,434	\$459		
Titusville Campus				
Pennsylvania residents	\$5,644	\$190		
Out-of-State residents	\$12,398	\$410		
Bradford Campus (except Nursing)				
	ሰር 440	m O A O		
Pennsylvania residents Out-of-State residents	\$6,118 \$13,434	\$212 \$459		

Bradford Campus - Nursing

 Pennsylvania residents
 \$7,872
 \$267
 - -

 Out-of-State residents
 \$17,168
 \$569
 - -

- (a) Rate shown is for three terms.
- (b) Three-term tuition for the EMBA/FLEX-MBA program is \$18,000.
- (c) Rates vary for specific programs.
- (d) Rates shown are applicable to courses outside of the curriculum.

Pitt Home Page

If you have questions on which tuition rates, Pennsylvania or out-of-state, are applicable to you, direct them to **Student Financial Services**.

If you have any other questions, direct them to the **Office of Institutional Research**. Last updated 6/25/99